

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS**

		RFQ No.	JAN23-12	PR No:	2023-01-12	Date:	February 13, 2023								
Procuring Entity:		DepED, Division of Ozamiz City													
Purpose:		Office Supplies for the 1st Quarter 2023													
Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Septem Chandelling & Consumer Goods Trading		Crown Paper & Stationeries Supply		GB Prime Consumer Corp		Ozamiz Kristan Educational and Gen Mdse.		Gemms Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	330.55	661.10	300.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	515.00	1,030.00	650.00	1,300.00	520.00	1,040.00
2	2	piece	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, A4	32.91	65.82	65.00	130.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	60.00	120.00
3	36	piece	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, legal	36.36	1,308.96	65.00	2,340.00	49.50	1,782.00	NONE	-	50.00	1,800.00	60.00	2,160.00
4	164	piece	SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or gel	22.20	3,640.80	15.00	2,460.00	35.00	5,740.00	21.00	3,444.00	22.00	3,608.00	25.00	4,100.00
5	73	piece	SIGN PEN, Blue, liquid or gel	22.20	1,620.60	15.00	1,095.00	35.00	2,555.00	21.00	1,533.00	22.00	1,606.00	25.00	1,825.00
6	25	piece	SIGN PEN, Red, liquid or gel	22.20	555.00	15.00	375.00	35.00	875.00	21.00	525.00	NONE	-	25.00	625.00
7	1	can	AIR FRESHENER, Aerosol type, 150g	81.64	81.64	85.00	85.00	295.00	295.00	NONE	-	NONE	-	290.00	290.00
8	1	bottle	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and Urinal, 900ml - 1000ml	41.60	41.60	75.00	75.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	90.00	90.00
9	2	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	54.08	108.16	65.00	130.00	NA	-	51.00	102.00	NONE	-	90.00	180.00
10	5	pack	TRASHBAG, black, 37" x 40", XL, 10 pieces per roll or pack	144.04	720.20	85.00	425.00	120.00	600.00	NONE	-	80.00	400.00	200.00	1,000.00
11	2	bottle	INK, for stamp pad, 50ml	28.91	57.82	25.00	50.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	50.00	100.00
12	25	box	FACE MASK, 3 ply, fifty (50) pieces per box	77.50	1,937.50	45.00	1,125.00	NA	-	36.00	900.00	80.00	2,000.00	50.00	1,250.00
13	1	box	CARBON FILM, Legal, 100 sheets per box	238.54	238.54	350.00	350.00	495.00	495.00	882.00	882.00	580.00	580.00	260.00	260.00
14	1	unit	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB connection type	149.76	149.76	110.00	110.00	260.00	260.00	242.00	242.00	180.00	180.00	480.00	480.00
15	5	jar	GLUE, all-purpose, 200 grams	70.72	353.60	55.00	275.00	NA	-	NONE	-	60.00	300.00	58.00	290.00
16	5	box	STAPLE WIRE, heavy duty (binder type), 23/13	22.55	112.75	35.00	175.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	50.00	250.00
17	48	box	STAPLE WIRE, standard	23.76	1,140.48	35.00	1,680.00	60.00	2,880.00	43.00	2,064.00	40.00	1,920.00	38.00	1,824.00
18	1	roll	TAPE, packaging, 48 mm	22.36	22.36	45.00	45.00	20.00	20.00	84.00	84.00	65.00	65.00	70.00	70.00
19	5	roll	TAPE, transparent, 48 mm	22.57	112.85	45.00	225.00	20.00	100.00	28.00	140.00	65.00	325.00	55.00	275.00
20	4	unit	CALCULATOR, Compact	266.24	1,064.96	230.00	920.00	950.00	3,800.00	429.00	1,716.00	220.00	880.00	700.00	2,800.00
21	16	box	CLIP, backfold, 32mm	25.56	408.96	35.00	560.00	66.00	1,056.00	29.00	464.00	65.00	1,040.00	58.00	928.00
22	88	piece	CORRECTION TAPE, 8 meters	11.53	1,014.64	18.00	1,584.00	29.50	2,596.00	18.00	1,584.00	21.00	1,848.00	25.00	2,200.00
23	4	piece	CUTTER/UTILITY KNIFE, for general purpose	33.43	133.72	25.00	100.00	24.95	99.80	15.00	60.00	35.00	140.00	42.00	168.00
24	11	piece	DATA FILE BOX	77.20	849.20	75.00	825.00	140.00	1,540.00	NONE	-	NONE	-	140.00	1,540.00
25	1	box	ENVELOPE, Mailing, 500 pieces per box	432.52	432.52	660.00	660.00	330.00	330.00	333.00	333.00	420.00	420.00	430.00	430.00
26	2	box	FASTENER, metal, non-sharp edges, 50 sets per box	94.64	189.28	55.00	110.00	85.00	170.00	51.00	102.00	145.00	290.00	110.00	220.00
27	2	piece	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, legal	85.20	170.40	85.00	170.00	195.00	390.00	NONE	-	200.00	400.00	140.00	280.00
28	1	bundle	FOLDER, Fancy with slide, legal, 50 pieces per bundle	286.52	286.52	295.00	295.00	325.00	325.00	NONE	-	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00
29	11	box	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent, 5 sets per box	63.11	694.21	55.00	605.00	NA	-	87.00	957.00	NONE	-	80.00	880.00
30	12	set	MARKER, Flourescent, 3 colors per set	36.66	439.92	60.00	720.00	118.50	1,422.00	NONE	-	105.00	1,260.00	48.00	576.00
31	8	piece	MARKER, Permanent, Black	7.47	59.76	15.00	120.00	39.50	316.00	35.00	280.00	15.00	120.00	10.00	80.00
32	9	box	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 33mm	8.82	79.38	5.00	45.00	10.00	90.00	9.00	81.00	12.00	108.00	18.00	162.00
33	15	box	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, jumbo, 50mm	13.78	206.70	26.00	390.00	28.50	427.50	20.00	300.00	30.00	450.00	25.00	375.00
34	4	box	PENCIL, lead/graphite, with eraser, one (1) dozen per box	20.79	83.16	59.00	236.00	110.00	440.00	22.00	88.00	72.00	288.00	110.00	440.00
35	1	piece	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	212.87	212.87	165.00	165.00	NA	-	322.00	322.00	200.00	200.00	430.00	430.00
36	5	piece	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty	150.80	754.00	150.00	750.00	475.00	2,375.00	189.00	945.00	290.00	1,450.00	220.00	1,100.00
37	2	box	RUBBER BAND No. 18, 350g	135.20	270.40	135.00	270.00	295.00	590.00	NONE	-	200.00	400.00	350.00	700.00
38	2	piece	STAMP PAD, felt	39.92	79.84	59.00	118.00	75.00	150.00	37.00	74.00	39.00	78.00	56.00	112.00
39	4	piece	STAPLER, standard type	145.60	582.40	115.00	460.00	175.00	700.00	105.00	420.00	135.00	540.00	138.00	552.00
40	1	unit	STAPLER, heavy duty (binder type), desktop	888.16	888.16	800.00	800.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	NONE	-	890.00	890.00	580.00	580.00
41	3	piece	STAPLE REMOVER, plier type	27.87	83.61	23.00	69.00	NA	-	65.00	195.00	80.00	240.00	50.00	150.00
42	2	piece	TAPE DISPENSER, table top	72.80	145.60	195.00	390.00	130.00	260.00	92.00	184.00	140.00	280.00	190.00	380.00
43	1	box	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 1,000 sets per box	1,026.48	1,026.48	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	NONE	-	1,080.00	1,080.00	N/A	-
44	16	pad	NOTE PAD, stick on, 2" x 3", 100 sheets per pad	37.06	592.96	20.00	320.00	55.00	880.00	21.00	336.00	20.00	320.00	48.00	768.00
45	8	pad	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 4", 100 sheets per pad	59.28	474.24	35.00	280.00	65.00	520.00	21.00	168.00	35.00	280.00	60.00	480.00
46	4	pad	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 3", 100 sheets per pad	52.00	208.00	25.00	100.00	65.00	260.00	25.00	100.00	30.00	120.00	55.00	220.00
47	31	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY A4, 500 sheets per ream	165.65	5,135.15	210.00	6,510.00	220.00	6,820.00	197.00	6,107.00	200.00	6,200.00	210.00	6,510.00
48	14	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY LEGAL, 500 sheets per ream	189.18	2,648.52	260.00	3,640.00	240.00	3,360.00	225.00	3,150.00	220.00	3,080.00	260.00	3,640.00
49	52	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4, 500 sheets per ream	137.74	7,162.48	210.00	10,920.00	220.00	11,440.00	197.00	10,244.00	200.00	10,400.00	220.00	11,440.00
50	38	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL, 500 sheets per ream	158.91	6,038.58	260.00	9,880.00	240.00	9,120.00	225.00	8,550.00	220.00	8,360.00	260.00	9,880.00

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Septem Chdelling & Consumer Goods Trading		Crown Paper & Stationeries Supply		GB Prime Consumer Corp		Ozamiz Kristan Educational and Gen Mdse.		Gemms Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
51	6	book	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES	62.40	374.40	95.00	570.00	75.00	450.00	87.00	522.00	85.00	510.00	110.00	660.00
52	1	book	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES	104.00	104.00	110.00	110.00	95.00	95.00	126.00	126.00	120.00	120.00	140.00	140.00
53	3	pack	TISSUE, INTERFOLDED PAPER TOWEL, 150 pulls per pack	33.80	101.40	55.00	165.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	48.00	144.00
54	6	pack	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2 ply, 12 rolls in a pack	86.32	517.92	120.00	720.00	174.00	1,044.00	128.00	768.00	139.00	834.00	140.00	840.00
55	4	can	INSECTICIDE, 600mL	139.36	557.44	360.00	1,440.00	450.00	1,800.00	417.00	1,668.00	NONE	-	130.00	520.00
56	1	book	HANDBOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT (RA 9184)	37.21	37.21	NONE	-	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	N/A	-
57	15	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	249.60	3,744.00	200.00	3,000.00	350.00	5,250.00	280.00	4,200.00	NONE	-	290.00	4,350.00
58	6	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	249.60	1,497.60	200.00	1,200.00	350.00	2,100.00	296.00	1,776.00	NONE	-	300.00	1,800.00
59	5	cart	INK-GARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	249.60	1,248.00	200.00	1,000.00	350.00	1,750.00	296.00	1,480.00	NONE	-	300.00	1,500.00
60	7	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	249.60	1,747.20	200.00	1,400.00	350.00	2,450.00	296.00	2,072.00	NONE	-	300.00	2,100.00
61	1	cart	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13S015632, Black	77.94	77.94	75.00	75.00	195.00	195.00	NONE	-	NONE	-	N/A	-
62	4	bottle	ALCOHOL, 70% solution, 500ml with pump	110.00	440.00	95.00	380.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	160.00	640.00
63	108	piece	Ballpen Black	7.00	756.00	7.00	756.00	6.50	702.00	5.00	540.00	6.00	648.00	7.00	756.00
64	36	piece	Ballpen, Blue	7.00	252.00	7.00	252.00	6.50	234.00	5.00	180.00	6.00	216.00	7.00	252.00
65	5	pack	Battery AA Max Alkaline Heavy Duty 2s/pack	130.00	650.00	95.00	475.00	NA	-	NONE	-	100.00	500.00	190.00	950.00
66	5	pack	Battery AAA Max Alkaline Heavy Duty 2s/pack	110.00	550.00	95.00	475.00	NA	-	NONE	-	100.00	500.00	160.00	800.00
67	2	ream	Bond Paper, Letter/Short, 70gsm	180.00	360.00	210.00	420.00	200.00	400.00	199.00	398.00	190.00	380.00	200.00	400.00
68	1	units	Calculator (Scientific), Branded	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00	995.00	995.00	1,053.00	1,053.00	840.00	840.00	1,986.00	1,986.00
69	3	units	Calculator 12digits 2way power w/ Decimal Selector, Desktop type, branded	700.00	2,100.00	500.00	1,500.00	NA	-	857.00	2,571.00	690.00	2,070.00	990.00	2,970.00
70	24	piece	Load Card (100)	105.00	2,520.00	120.00	2,880.00	NA	-	106.00	2,544.00	NONE	-	110.00	2,640.00
71	12	piece	Clearbook, 60 pockets, Legal Size	180.00	2,160.00	NONE	-	NA	-	NONE	-	190.00	2,280.00	210.00	2,520.00
72	1	piece	Clearbook, 40 pockets, Legal Size	140.00	140.00	NONE	-	NA	-	NONE	-	140.00	140.00	160.00	160.00
73	12	piece	Correction Tape Refill (DongA) round type	40.00	480.00	40.00	480.00	NA	-	NONE	-	46.00	552.00	42.00	504.00
74	2	piece	Correction Tape refillable, round type	70.00	140.00	45.00	90.00	NA	-	NONE	-	86.00	172.00	90.00	180.00
75	8	piece	Data File Box /Data Filer with Cover, Chipboard Material (Double size 285mmx285x400mm)	460.00	3,680.00	390.00	3,120.00	650.00	5,200.00	NONE	-	500.00	4,000.00	600.00	4,800.00
76	2	piece	Data File Box /Data Filer with Cover, Chipboard Material (Single size 5"x11.5"x16)	285.00	570.00	275.00	550.00	350.00	700.00	NONE	-	180.00	360.00	500.00	1,000.00
77	3	bottle	Dishwashing Liquid, min. 250ml	45.00	135.00	35.00	105.00	65.00	195.00	89.00	267.00	60.00	180.00	40.00	120.00
78	236	piece	Envelope, Brown A4	3.25	767.00	3.00	708.00	*2.5	590.00	NONE	-	NONE	-	N/A	-
79	82	piece	Envelope, Brown Long	3.25	266.50	3.00	246.00	3.00	246.00	3.00	246.00	3.00	246.00	6.00	492.00
80	43	piece	Envelope, Brown short	3.00	129.00	3.00	129.00	2.50	107.50	2.00	86.00	2.00	86.00	5.00	215.00
81	17	piece	Envelope, Expanded, Long, Assorted colors	13.00	221.00	18.00	306.00	18.00	306.00	15.00	255.00	20.00	340.00	20.00	340.00
82	10	piece	Folder Colored Long	10.00	100.00	18.00	180.00	8.50	85.00	9.00	90.00	12.00	120.00	18.00	180.00
83	7	piece	Folder Expandable, Long	20.00	140.00	18.00	126.00	NA	-	NONE	-	30.00	210.00	25.00	175.00
84	80	piece	Folder White, Legal	5.50	440.00	6.00	480.00	6.50	520.00	5.00	400.00	5.50	440.00	6.00	480.00
85	1	bottle	Glass Cleaner Liquid Spray 500ml	170.00	170.00	160.00	160.00	195.00	195.00	NONE	-	160.00	160.00	190.00	190.00
86	1	unit	Glue Gun Heavy Duty Small	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	313.00	313.00	419.00	419.00	165.00	165.00	480.00	480.00
87	7	piece	Glue Stick (Big Diameter)	10.00	70.00	10.00	70.00	10.00	70.00	9.00	63.00	10.00	70.00	10.00	70.00
88	6	piece	Glue Stick (Small Diameter)	5.00	30.00	5.00	30.00	3.95	23.70	4.00	24.00	6.00	36.00	6.00	36.00
89	2	bottle	Glue White (min. 130gms)	55.00	110.00	38.00	76.00	55.00	110.00	51.00	102.00	55.00	110.00	55.00	110.00
90	3	bottle	Glue White (min. 240gms)	115.00	345.00	85.00	255.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	N/A	-
91	4	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Black	405.00	1,620.00	300.00	1,200.00	595.00	2,380.00	*280	1,120.00	400.00	1,600.00	500.00	2,000.00
92	3	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Cyan	405.00	1,215.00	300.00	900.00	595.00	1,785.00	429.00	1,287.00	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00
93	3	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Magenta	405.00	1,215.00	300.00	900.00	595.00	1,785.00	429.00	1,287.00	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00
94	3	bottle	Ink for Brother Printer, Yellow	405.00	1,215.00	300.00	900.00	595.00	1,785.00	429.00	1,287.00	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00
95	1	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Black	555.00	555.00	555.00	555.00	767.00	767.00	543.00	543.00	*300	300.00	600.00	600.00
96	2	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Cyan	535.00	1,070.00	535.00	1,070.00	767.00	1,534.00	538.00	1,076.00	*300	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
97	3	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Light Cyan	535.00	1,605.00	535.00	1,605.00	767.00	2,301.00	538.00	1,614.00	*300	900.00	600.00	1,800.00
98	1	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Light Magenta	535.00	535.00	535.00	535.00	767.00	767.00	538.00	538.00	*300	300.00	600.00	600.00
99	1	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Magenta	535.00	535.00	535.00	535.00	767.00	767.00	538.00	538.00	*300	300.00	600.00	600.00
100	2	bottle	Ink Original Epson L1800 (T673) Yellow	535.00	1,070.00	535.00	1,070.00	767.00	1,534.00	538.00	1,076.00	*300	600.00	600.00	1,200.00
101	1	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Black	495.00	495.00	250.00	250.00	595.00	595.00	NONE	-	*300	300.00	520.00	520.00
102	2	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Cyan	325.00	650.00	250.00	500.00	395.00	790.00	320.00	640.00	*300	600.00	400.00	800.00
103	2	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Magenta	325.00	650.00	250.00	500.00	395.00	790.00	320.00	640.00	*300	600.00	400.00	800.00
104	2	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 001 Yellow	325.00	650.00	250.00	500.00	395.00	790.00	320.00	640.00	*300	600.00	400.00	800.00
105	27	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Black	300.00	8,100.00	250.00	6,750.00	350.00	9,450.00	280.00	7,560.00	*220	5,940.00	400.00	10,800.00
106	13	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	300.00	3,900.00	250.00	3,250.00	350.00	4,550.00	296.00	3,848.00	*220	2,860.00	400.00	5,200.00

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Septem Chandeliling & Consumer Goods Trading		Crown Paper & Stationeries Supply		GB Prime Consumer Corp		Ozamid Kristen Educational and Gen Mdse.		Gemms Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
107	14	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	300.00	4,200.00	250.00	3,500.00	350.00	4,900.00	296.00	4,144.00	*220	3,080.00	400.00	5,600.00
108	14	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	300.00	4,200.00	250.00	3,500.00	350.00	4,900.00	296.00	4,144.00	*220	3,080.00	400.00	5,600.00
109	2	piece	Keyboard, USB Type, Branded	270.00	540.00	260.00	520.00	550.00	1,100.00	NONE	-	500.00	1,000.00	480.00	960.00
110	1	bottle	Liquid Hand Soap, Foaming min.225ml, antibacterial	131.00	131.00	85.00	85.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	160.00	160.00
111	1	piece	Manila Paper	5.00	5.00	6.00	6.00	5.00	5.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	6.00	6.00
112	18	piece	Medal DepED Large (Gold, Silver, Bronze)	80.00	1,440.00	65.00	1,170.00	NA	-	*31	558.00	75.00	1,350.00	80.00	1,440.00
113	7	box	Paper Fastener Coated (Plastic)	50.00	350.00	38.00	266.00	35.00	245.00	36.00	252.00	40.00	280.00	50.00	350.00
114	4	tube	Pencil LEAD, for mechanical pencil,0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	25.00	100.00	25.00	100.00	75.00	300.00	9.00	36.00	20.00	80.00	40.00	160.00
115	6	piece	Pencil No. 2	7.00	42.00	7.00	42.00	8.75	52.50	9.00	54.00	6.00	36.00	10.00	60.00
116	2	piece	PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	40.00	80.00	38.00	76.00	120.00	240.00	14.00	28.00	49.00	98.00	80.00	160.00
117	9	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil Pen, Refillable, Broad Tip, Black	55.00	495.00	45.00	405.00	39.50	355.50	36.00	324.00	38.00	342.00	58.00	522.00
118	6	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil Pen, Refillable, Fine Tip, Black	55.00	330.00	45.00	270.00	39.50	237.00	36.00	216.00	38.00	228.00	58.00	348.00
119	1	piece	Permanent marker/Pentil Pen, Refillable, Fine Tip, Blue	55.00	55.00	45.00	45.00	39.50	39.50	40.00	40.00	38.00	38.00	58.00	58.00
120	5	pack	Photopaper (Double-sided), A4, 20pcs/pack	92.00	460.00	120.00	600.00	NA	-	86.00	430.00	80.00	400.00	210.00	1,050.00
121	7	pack	Photopaper, A4, 20pcs/pack	65.00	455.00	110.00	770.00	95.00	665.00	62.00	434.00	70.00	490.00	110.00	770.00
122	4	piece	Plastic Envelope, Expandable with handle, Long size	80.00	320.00	120.00	480.00	95.00	380.00	54.00	216.00	80.00	320.00		
123	1	Unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One Ink Tank (print,scan,copy), No wifi	9,500.00	9,500.00	*8500	8,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	NONE	-	NONE	-	8,500.00	8,500.00
124	1	unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One Ink Tank (print,scan,copy), with wifi	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	NA	-	NONE	-	16,000.00	16,000.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
125	10	piece	Sign pen 0.5, Green	29.00	290.00	25.00	250.00	35.00	350.00	21.00	210.00	26.00	260.00	25.00	250.00
126	61	piece	Sign pen 0.5, Blue	29.00	1,769.00	25.00	1,525.00	35.00	2,135.00	21.00	1,281.00	26.00	1,586.00	25.00	1,525.00
127	50	piece	Sign pen 0.5, Black	29.00	1,450.00	25.00	1,250.00	35.00	1,750.00	21.00	1,050.00	26.00	1,300.00	25.00	1,250.00
128	2	piece	Sign Pen Blue, 0.5mm ball needle	80.00	160.00	145.00	290.00	29.50	59.00	31.00	62.00	NONE	-	N/A	-
129	1	ream	Specialty Paper, Ivory/Light Yellow, 90GSM, LONG, 500sheets/Box	1,050.00	1,050.00	NONE	-	1,050.00	1,050.00	NONE	-	1,200.00	1,200.00	N/A	-
130	1	packs	Specialty Paper, 90gsm, A4	25.00	25.00	38.00	38.00	31.50	31.50	NONE	-	24.00	24.00	N/A	-
131	1	packs	Specialty Paper, 200gsm, A4	30.00	30.00	38.00	38.00	51.00	51.00	NONE	-	30.00	30.00	55.00	55.00
132	10	packs	Specialty Paper, 200gsm, Long	32.00	320.00	38.00	380.00	58.00	580.00	NONE	-	35.00	350.00	60.00	600.00
133	1	packs	Specialty Paper, 200gsm, Short	28.00	28.00	38.00	38.00	48.00	48.00	NONE	-	30.00	30.00	60.00	60.00
134	2	piece	Sponge	15.00	30.00	15.00	30.00	NA	-	131.00	262.00	NONE	-	15.00	30.00
135	1	piece	Stapler, Standard 35 with remover heavy duty	400.00	400.00	250.00	250.00	195.00	195.00	105.00	105.00	490.00	490.00	480.00	480.00
136	3	pack	Sticker Paper Mat A4 20's/pack	30.00	90.00	45.00	135.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	N/A	-
137	24	pack	Sticky Notes 3"x3"	35.00	840.00	28.00	672.00	65.00	1,560.00	26.00	624.00	30.00	720.00	58.00	1,392.00
138	1	roll	Tape Binding/Cloth/Duct 3" x 25meters	240.00	240.00	110.00	110.00	NA	-	NONE	-	300.00	300.00	N/A	-
139	5	roll	Tape Double sided, 2"	55.00	275.00	45.00	225.00	80.00	400.00	41.00	205.00	210.00	1,050.00	60.00	300.00
140	4	roll	Tape Masking 1"	40.00	160.00	30.00	120.00	50.00	200.00	82.00	328.00	50.00	200.00	70.00	280.00
141	3	roll	Tape Packaging 2"	35.00	105.00	39.00	117.00	50.00	150.00	56.00	168.00	65.00	195.00	60.00	180.00
142	5	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 1 "	18.00	90.00	18.00	90.00	25.00	125.00	28.00	140.00	35.00	175.00	30.00	150.00
143	6	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 2 "	26.00	156.00	39.00	234.00	50.00	300.00	NONE	-	65.00	390.00	40.00	240.00
144	3	roll	Tape Transparent/Scotch Tape/Plastic Tape, 3 "	65.00	195.00	65.00	195.00	NA	-	NONE	-	85.00	255.00	70.00	210.00
145	4	pack	Trash Bag, Black Small 18" x 20", 10pcs/pack	30.00	120.00	30.00	120.00	95.00	380.00	NONE	-	NONE	-	60.00	240.00
146	3	pack	Trash Bag, Black Large 26" x 32", 10pcs/pack	70.00	210.00	65.00	195.00	110.00	330.00	NONE	-	NONE	-	110.00	330.00
147	4	piece	USB Flash Drive 3.0, 32GB	400.00	1,600.00	380.00	1,520.00	395.00	1,580.00	NONE	-	570.00	2,280.00	480.00	1,920.00
148	2	piece	Whiteboard Pen, Refillable	50.00	100.00	45.00	90.00	49.50	99.00	62.00	124.00	60.00	120.00	58.00	116.00
149	1	piece	Self Inking Stamp	400.00	400.00	380.00	380.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	520.00	520.00
150	2	bottle	INK, for stamp pad	31.52	63.04	25.00	50.00	30.00	60.00	100.00	200.00	98.00	196.00	40.00	80.00
151	12	reams	PAPER, Multi-Purpose, A4, 70 gsm	98.26	1,179.12	210.00	2,520.00	220.00	2,640.00	197.00	2,364.00	200.00	2,400.00	N/A	-
152	2	book	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x278mm min	70.72	141.44	95.00	190.00	75.00	150.00	94.00	188.00	85.00	170.00	98.00	196.00
153	3	book	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x278mm min	101.92	305.76	110.00	330.00	95.00	285.00	126.00	378.00	120.00	360.00	130.00	390.00
154	1	set	Ballpen 0.3mm Tip Ball Pen Ball Pens Fine Point Pen 12 pcs (Black)	720.00	720.00	NONE	-	NA	-	65.00	65.00	840.00	840.00	800.00	800.00
155	3	piece	Floor Marking Tape	200.00	600.00	NONE	-	50.00	150.00	40.00	120.00	200.00	600.00	N/A	-
156	3	piece	GLOSSY PHOTO PAPER A4 SIZE PACKS (20 sheets per pack)-235GSM	275.00	825.00	130.00	390.00	*101	303.00	NONE	-	NONE	-	260.00	780.00
157	1	pack	90 GSM A4 Specialty Paper (White)	175.00	175.00	NONE	-	31.50	31.50	NONE	-	NONE	-	N/A	-

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		Septem Chandelling & Consumer Goods Trading		Crown Paper & Stationeries Supply		GB Prime Consumer Corp		Ozamiz Kristan Educational and Gen Mdse.		Gemms Enterprises	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
158	1	piece	Snap-Off Knife Multi-Purpose Heavy Duty-18mm Blade Refill 10-418/ 11-300	180.00	180.00	NONE	-	NA	-	94.00	94.00	NONE	-	N/A	-
159	6	piece	Clearbook 80 pockets	300.00	1,800.00	NONE	-	NA	-	NONE	-	230.00	1,380.00	N/A	-
160	10	pcs	Ring file folder long blue	357.00	3,570.00	NONE	-	220.00	2,200.00	15.00	150.00	NONE	-	320.00	3,200.00
161	50	pcs	Exapnded Envelope long blue	14.00	700.00	18.00	900.00	18.00	900.00	13.00	650.00	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00
162	25	pcs	Exapnded Envelope long red	14.00	350.00	18.00	450.00	18.00	450.00	NONE	-	20.00	500.00	25.00	625.00
163	1	piece	Cabinet 3-layer Drawer Plastic Material	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	NA	-	NONE	-	NONE	-	1,990.00	1,990.00
164	3	piece	Folder with Clip (legal)	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	165.00	495.00	NONE	-	96.00	288.00	80.00	240.00
165	25	piece	Exapnded Envelope long orange	14.00	350.00	18.00	450.00	18.00	450.00	15.00	375.00	20.00	500.00	20.00	500.00
166	36	piece	Sign Pen .5 red	29.00	1,044.00	25.00	900.00	29.00	1,044.00	21.00	756.00	26.00	936.00	25.00	900.00
167	25	piece	Exapnded Envelope long yellow	14.00	350.00	18.00	450.00	18.00	450.00	13.00	325.00	20.00	500.00	20.00	500.00
168	25	piece	Exapnded Envelope long green	14.00	350.00	18.00	450.00	18.00	450.00	13.00	325.00	20.00	500.00	20.00	500.00
			*** Nothing Follows ***												
			TOTAL		157,694.13		148,888.00		177,327.00		114,679.00		138,882.00		192,630.00

Php 157,694.13

Php 73,806.00

Php 8,431.20

Php 33,781.00

Php 17,783.00

192,630.00

We hereby certify that on the 13th day of February, 2023 at 1:00 PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

**REGIE A. CATEDRAL**  
ITO/BAC Member

**MENERVA D. BAROLA**  
PSDS/BAC Member

**FERNANDO D. SUMONDONG**  
PSDS/BAC Member

**EULALIO S. RUPINTA**  
EPS/BAC Member

**ANACLETA A. GACASAN**  
Chief ES, CID/BAC Member

**SUSAN EPIFANIA B. CARPIO**  
Chief ES, SGOD/BAC Vice Chair

**ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS**  
**MYRA P. MEBATO, CESO VI**  
ASDS/BAC Chair

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

- Items 1,4-8,11,14-17,22,24,27-30,32,35-37,40,41,43,44,46,53,55,57-62,65,66,68,73-75,77,78,83,90-94,96-110,112,115,124,134,136,138,140-150,156,163 to Septem Chandelling Consumer Goods Trading, amounting to: **Php 73,806.00 only.**
- Item 3,18,19,25,48,51,52,54,88,113,128,129,152,153,157,162 to Crown Paper and Stationeries Supply, amounting to: **Php 8,431.20 only.**
- Item Consumer Corp., amounting to: **Php 33,781.00 only.**
- Item Educational and Gen., Mdse., amounting to: **Php 17,783.00 only.**
- Item 2,13,31,54,55,123,164 to Gemms Enterprises, amounting to: **Php 10,560.00 only.**

Remarks: Items Lowest and Responsive Bid

Note: To be prepared in five copies.